-

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157

‘ . Office 601.977.8993

Am| Allen&Hoshall;
L

e n o S a 3 www.allenhoshall.com

23 August 2016 GF

MM et
W.T.

Aub 23 2016

The Mayor and Aldermen of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Water Treatment Plant — Elevator Modernization
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:
Enclosed for approval is Contract Amendment No. 1 from Fordice Construction Company for an increase
in the contract amount of $1,200.00 on the referenced project. We recommend that this change be
approved.
If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.
Sincerely,
Allen & Hoshall
Gpsr
Edwin K. Dedeaux, PE

Principal

ededeaux@allenhoshall.com

pc: Garnet Van Norman, w/Enclosure

Enclosure

J:\JOBS\Vicksburg\71988 Elevator WP\Const\Vicksburg3.doc

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100 Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157-4807 Phone 601.977.8993 Fax 601.977.8924



713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

" .| Fax 601.977.8924
‘ . AI I e n & H OS h a I I www.z)l(lenhcalshali.com

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 1
Project: Vicksburg Water Treatment Plant Elevator Modernization Date: 16 August 2016
Owner; City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

Contractor: Fordice Construction Company

The contract, dated __6 June 2016 , between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth
below. Description of and reason for amendment:

Revise the elevator equipment to a conditioned cabinet, deletion of the AC unit and addition of metal
roofing over the elevator equipment all as outlined in the attached email.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:
Present Contract Amount $165,800.00 Present Completion Date 23 November 2016
Net Change in Contract $1,200.00 Net Change-No. of Days 0

Amended Contract Amount $167,000.00 Amended Completion Date 23 November 2016

Recommended by ng % M/

’_,7-_ ) )Ee}f-'ijashall,-' )/ ,

Approved by / ) A Py 7
Contraclor

Approved by
Owner

J:\JOBS\Vicksburg\7 1988 Elevator WP\Const\Amendment 1.doc



8/16/2016 Vicksburg Water Elevator - Outlook Web App, light version

Micrmeat-
OutlookWeb App Type here to search | This Folder v [|E| {] Address Book Options @ Sign out
f_:ﬁ Mail P_% Reply @ Reply All| 5, Forward % Move| ¥ Delete —@ Junk| | Close a 7
i Calendar Vicksburg Water Elevator
8= contacts Donald Roesch [donald@fordiceconstruction.com]
You forwarded this message on 8/15/2016 1:36 PM.
& Deleted Items (i2)
. Sent: Monday, August 15, 2016 11:42 AM
@ Drafts [29] To: Ed Dedeaux
=) Inbox (21) T
g Junk E-Mail Ed,
3 Sent Items
As we discussed, to eliminate the ceiling in the elevator mechanical room at the Vicksburg Water Treatment

Click to view all folders ¥ Piant and change to a roof structure covering the elevator equipment, the additional cost would be $1,200.00.

B Manage Folders... Included:

- The conversion of the elevator equipment standard cabinet to a conditioned cabinet, eliminating the
need to condition the room.

- Deleting the AC unit.

- Deleting the circuit for the AC unit.

- Deleting the sheetrock ceiling.

- Adding metal roofing panels to the light gauge framing and covering only a portion of the room to
create a roof structure over the equipment.

Thanks,
Donald Roesch

@Fordice Construction Co.
Donald Roesch
Estimator/Project Manager
Vicksburg, Mississippi
Ph (601) 636-5807
Cell (601) 529-9992
Fax (601) 636-8847
Email donald@fordiceconstruction.com

|
v
Connected to Microsoft Exchange

https://exchange.allenhoshall.com/owa/?ae=ltem&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAABGL 809GHHH TUXiTaUogW SRBwDfVMahkS2TQaAB4WZmgF 4AAAAAAAAGAADS... 11



